
 

SAHL Career Stats - All Time (Updated 01.26.17) 
Adult Player Career Stats Alphabetical Listing  
(21 Seasons) (41 Leagues) (Winter 2009 – January 2017) 

 
Seasons Name Goals Assists Points Penalties Champions 

1 Aaron Koenig 1 1 2 0  
2 Abel Wolle 27 24 51 8 1 
1 Adam Ball 0 0 0 0  
5 Adam Conohan 26 18 44 8  
33 Adam Dreibelbis  151 211 362 65 5 
13 Adam Forrer 132 105 237 28 2 
1 Adam Groff 1 1 2 6  

0/2 Adam Keeley 0 0 0 2  
1 Adam Lynch 1 1 2 0  
17 Adam Roth 54 64 118 8 1 
G Adam Schmidt (G) 0 1 1 0  
14 Adam Winters 61 72 132 30  
2 Adam York 5 9 14 8  
G Al Williams Jr.(G) 0 11 12 0 2 
G Alan Kliewer (G) 0 2 2 0  
1 Alan Young 1 0 1 0  
2 Alec Weaver 29 9 38 6 1 
1 Alex Flores 1 1 2 0  
1 Alex Frantz 13 2 15 2  
11 Alex Good 106 57 163 24  
7 Alex Homa  166 69 235 100  
14 Alex Quaintance 255 66 321 6  
2 Alex Reinhold 35 20 55 4 1 
1 Alex Seibel 9 4 13 2  
2 Alex Serba 2 1 3 8  
1 Alex Ware 4 4 8 0  
4 Allen Stephanak 12 12 24 0  
5 Andrew Addison 11 8 19 4  
21 Andrew Cox 202 202 404 12 3 
1 Andrew Dinsmore 12 10 22 6  
- Andrew Gaunder 0 0 0 0  
1 Andrew Hieder 0 1 1 2  
4 Andrew Kaiser 48 21 69 27  

11/G Andrew Martz (G) 102 89 191 78 5 
26 Andrew Sowers 412 301 713 98 2 
1 Andy Coldren 5 3 8 0  
3 Andy Cook 17 16 33 10 1 
1 Andy Jankowski 14 15 29 2  

0/1 Andy Kaucher(G) 0 0 0 0  
7 Andy Roberts 45 42 87 10  

2/2 Andy Slichter (G) 0 4 4 2  
1 Andy Stairiker 1 3 4 0  
1 Anthony George 2 4 6 4  
11 Anthony Griffith 45 45 90 84  
6 Anthony Tartaglia 40 25 65 18  
14 Anthony Weitzel 331 159 490 68 3 
5 Austin Barrett 40 26 66 24 2 
4 Austin Egolf 69 48 117 10  
3 Austin Good 48 13 61 12  
9 Austin Griffith 226 199 425 16 2 
9 Austin Lambert 60 39 99 26  
2 Ben Doganiero 59 44 103 4  



4 Ben Eberly 33 12 47 4  
3 Ben Gaspari 2 2 4 0  
1 Ben Jensenig 7 4 11 6  
1 Ben May 7 0 7 0  
1 Ben Mengal 0 5 5 2  
14 Ben Sarro 257 109 366 18  
3 Ben Slonaker 8 7 15 6  
1 Benjamin Felice 27 4 31 2  
1 Bill Heller 0 1 1 0  
- Bill Rhinier 0 0 0 0  
9 Billy Mulligan 173 221 394 54 3 
20 Bob Angstadt 336 370 706 122 8 
- Bob Murtagh 0 0 0 2  

9/G Bobby Lee 233 142 375 12 4 
G Booger Adams (G) 0 0 0 0  
1 Brad Davis 1 2 3 0  
1 Brad Roche 0 0 0 0  
1 Brad Staudt 2 1 3 0  
2 Brad Teeters 10 10 20 8 1 
5 Brad Zunski 77 28 105 2 2 
27 Brandon Adams 221 250 471 58 6 
4 Brandon Allen 86 55 141 8  
1 Brandon Ballentyne 0 3 3 0  
1 Brandon Colbert 6 0 6 0  
27 Brandon Holloway 200 276 476 38 5 
5 Brandon Koharcheck 109 59 168 20 4 
12 Brandon Kriczky 12 37 49 38  
4 Brandon Myers 1 6 7 4  
4 Brandon Pike 114 74 188 14  
7 Brandon Readinger 54 38 92 10 1 
12 Brandon Shoemaker 168 120 288 14  
1 Brandon Staudt 2 0 2 0  

1/G Brandon Wagaman (G) 8 8 16 0 2 
5 Brent Reed 38 23 61 12  
2 Brett Arndt 33 13 47 6  
1 Brett Johnson 2 2 4 0  
10 Brett Koslow 91 99 190 20 1 
34 Brett Steffe 283 272 555 100 6 
1 Brian Klusewitz 9 12 21 2  
6 Brian Lee 52 66 118 12  

3/1 Brian O’ Mara 4 4 8 4  
1 Brian Rievely 22 10 32 4  
1 Brian Showalter 8 3 11 0  
10 Bruce Hawthorne 315 140 455 20 1 
2 Bruce Moyer 2 5 7 6  
1 Bruce Reppert 6 13 19 6 1 
2 Bryan Gold 12 4 16 10 1 
1 Bubba Boley 0 0 0 0  
1 Burt Nye 5 3 8 4  
9 Caine Stednitz 12 27 39 6  
4 Cameron Kreiser 34 18 52 12  
1 Casey Falcone 3 5 8 12  
12 Casey Witman  110 100 209 34 4 
- Chad Allen 0 0 0 0  

3/G Chad Fletcher (G) 13 8 21 8  
1 Chad Martin 10 2 12 0  
1 Chad Royer 4 1 5 0  
4 Chad Williams 13 20 33 2  
4 Chase Henne 21 23 44 12 1 



18 Chris Auchenbach 210 131 432 30 2 
2 Chris Brady 10 11 21 2  
10 Chris Cohoon 55 75 130 12  
1 Chris Coller 0 7 7 16  
17 Chris Fichthorn 53 51 104 6 2 
0/7 Chris Fisher (G) 0 1 1 0  
1 Chris Gehman 22 18 40 2  
1 Chris Harris 1 1 2 4  
9 Chris Jester 27 16 43 4  
- Chris Killinger 0 0 0 0  
2 Chris Kocher 20 12 32 2  
1 Chris Lerch 3 4 7 0  
8 Chris Lutz 51 31 82 10 1 
8 Chris Mackereth 31 25 56 4  
1 Chris Maenza 10 8 18 8  
3 Chris Martin 31 7 38 10  
5 Chris Prosser  42 33 75 46 3 
3 Chris Radway 13 19 32 4  
1 Chris Strickler 3 0 3 2  
1 Chris Wright 22 10 32 0  

0/9 Chris Wright (G) 0 11 11 2 2 
6 Christian Galloway 116 97 213 2  
1 Clint Goulden 0 2 2 0  
1 Cody Bowen 4 4 8 2  
4 Cody DeVoe 19 14 33 8  
4 Cody Leisey 32 13 45 16  
- Cody Long 0 1 1 0  
G Cody Miller (G) 0 0 0 0  
1 Cody Sauer 5 0 5 4  
1 Cody Vogelsang 1 1 2 2  
9 Cody Williams 80 56 136 24 2 
3 Connor Vincent 61 19 80 9 1 
1 Corey Houser  0 0 0 0  
17 Corey Miller 411 196 608 8 9 
G Corey Reazor 0 0 0 0  
4 Cory Lyons 36 37 73 6 2 
9 Cory McCall 151 74 225 6 3 
1 Curtis Martin 11 12 23 0 1 
3 Curtis Prince 9 12 21 27  
1 Dalton Hirniesen 13 4 17 0  
2 Damon Max 44 21 65 20  
5 Dan Beans 43 21 64 10  
2 Dan Bundle 13 10 23 6  
10 Dan Capato 198 201 399 30 8 
9 Dan Kasper 108 112 220 48 2 
1 Dan McCaughey 2 2 4 0  
- Dan Nolt 2 1 3 2  
7 Dan Opdenaker 101 54 155 14  
4 Dan Ortiz 53 45 98 10  
G Dan Sandt 0 0 0 0  
2 Dan Shackleton 35 33 68 0  
1 Dan Timko 0 0 0 2  
G Dan Witman  0 12 12 0 3 
1 Dante Felice 9 8 17 2  
6 Dave Boozer 46 24 70 10  
10 Dave Charlesworth 60 54 114 24  
21 Dave McCammitt  560 207 767 122 3 
6 Dave Miller 62 45 107 18  
3 Dave Parker 8 8 16 2  
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10 David Dry 27 18 45 8  
G Dennis Donetti (G) 0 0 0 0  
1 Dennis Hufnagle 2 3 5 0  

21/G Dennis Martz 255 271 526 81 10 
G Derek Dillman (G) 0 0 0 0  
1 Derick Kercher 9 10 19 2  

26/G Derrek Rhoads (G) 181 165 346 30 5 
21/G Devin Docherty  251 235 486 167 5 

2 Devin Whitford 32 16 48 12  
G Devin Williams (G) 0 0 0 0  
1 Devon Auge 8 10 18 0  
4 Devon Weaver 24 15 39 26 2 
7 Don McAnulty 38 32 70 16  
3 Doug Cafoncelli 9 19 28 8  
5 Doug Fries 46 22 68 8 2 
1 Doug Griffith 0 1 1 0  
1 Doug Kaufman 6 9 15 10  
2 Doug Schmidt 8 6 14 0  
1 Drew Gilbert 2 0 2 0  
2 Duane Pauley 13 12 25 8  
3 Dustin Houtz 23 15 38 0  
6 Dustin Martin 144 88 232 4 1 
1 Dustin Zangrilli 0 3 3 2  
1 Dylan Boules 2 3 5 2  
1 Dylan Leibley 4 4 8 2  
1 Dylan Simmons 1 0 1 2  
1 Dylan Yoder 6 7 13 2  
1 Ed McMahon 4 1 5 2  
- Eric Chamberlain 1 0 1 0  

10 Eric Foreman 37 28 65 8  
3 Eric Francis 18 13 31 6  

8/G Eric Gottshall (G) 57 78 135 26 2 
1 Eric Kleinberg 2 6 8 0  
8 Eric Refford 72 81 153 24 1 
6 Eric Snyder 17 28 45 2  
5 Eric Wily 28 12 40 2 1 
3 Erik Balthaser 68 41 109 2 1 
7 Ethan Haas 97 61 158 10  
3 Ethan Lesher 23 26 49 2 2 
1 Ethan Vincent 0 0 0 0  
14 Evan Henne 145 94 239 72 3 
5 Evan Hoover 11 7 18 2  
2 Fred Heinly 30 13 43 6  
4 Gary Hurwitz 41 26 67 16 1 
2 Gene Bound 21 29 60 10  
10 Geoff Beatrice 62 42 104 4 3 
4 George Kazmierczak 12 20 32 26  
1 Gerald Gibson 0 0 0 0  
4 Glenn Murphy  4 11 15 24 1 
11 Graham Jones 57 79 136 72 2 
- Greg Brandt 0 0 0 0  
1 Greg Ross 3 7 10 0  
9 Hans Shollenberger 69 58 127 16 2 
1 Harrison Rodkey 14 10 24 6  
5 Ian Bolles 33 18 51 2 1 
4 Ian Meers 70 42 112 16  
2 Jace Mickley 36 31 67 18  
21 Jake Hultberg 263 220 483 50 3 
2 Jake Prussman  16 11 27 21  



21 Jake Steimer 404 239 643 24 1 
3 Jake Waltz 30 13 43 4  
G James Epler (G) 0 0 0 0  
1 James Scott 0 0 0 2  
11 Jameson Goss 84 76 160 34  
1 Jared Martz 1 1 2 0 1 
4 Jason Koch 15 15 30 16  
3 Jason Lindsley 50 35 85 4 1 
G Jason Rohrbach (G) 0 0 0 0  
36 Jason Rozum 379 272 651 250 10 
1 Jason Wenrich 3 0 3 0  
G Jason Wright (G) 0 0 0 0  
1 Jay Miller 0 0 0 2  
2 Jay Putt 0 4 4 2  
1 Jayson Kleckner 0 0 0 0  
2 Jeff Bohler 28 21 49 8  
15 Jeff Columbo  469 509 978 56 6 
25 Jeff Graham 190 191 281 20 3 
1 Jeff Green 31 10 41 10 1 
17 Jeff Kostival 252 141 393 42  
6 Jeff Megonigal 101 30 128 14 2 
1 Jeff Miller 2 2 4 6  
7 Jeff Missimer 103 83 186 66 3 
1 Jeff Sasso 5 7 12 0  
6 Jeff Young 49 49 98 10 1 
2 Jesse Homan 2 1 3 0  
3 Jesse Quinn 25 25 50 12 2 

7/G Jesse Schiepan (G) 74 53 127 0 4 
G Jim Delaughter (G) 0 0 0 0  
G Jim Figarola (G) 0 1 1 0  
13 Jim Keller 218 175 393 66 3 
1 Jim Mellon 8 1 9 2 1 
9 Jimmy Westwood 184 112 296 22 2 
G Joe DiNapoli (G) 0 0 0 0 1 
1 Joe Gordan 1 1 2 0  
1 Joe Grimm 3 1 4 2  
5 Joe Kozub 79 45 125 16 2 
G Joe Lupia 0 0 0 0  
10 Joe Moser  126 98 224 10  
- Joe Nudy 2 3 5 0  
1 Joe Opdenaker 0 0 0 0  
1 Joel Saul 5 5 10 0  
2 Joel Trier 11 7 18 0  
3 Joely Griffith 0 4 4 2  
5 Joey Snider 32 32 64 0  
- John Gentile 1 0 1 0  

14 John Hill 13 58 71 20  
1 John Macenke 5 1 6 2  
1 John Martin 3 1 4 0  
2 John Martz 22 19 42 4 1 
2 John McEntee 10 9 19 6  
1 John Repsik 11 6 17 0  
3 John Scudder 7 10 17 0  
1 John Wolf 0 4 4 0  

1/1 John Yeager (G) 2 1 3 0  
1 Johny Martin 0 0 0 0  
9 Jon Griffith 17 18 35 54  
6 Jon Kegerize 67 57 124 20  
2 Jon Kerns 6 10 16 4  
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- Jon Martin 3 0 3 0  
14 Jon Schreiner 120 85 205 140 1 
4 Jon Skoonmaker 48 30 78 10  
2 Jonathan Brewer 7 6 13 18  
6 Jonathan Scudder 25 33 58 6  
9 Jordan Baker 48 27 75 16  
7 Jordan Becker 30 62 92 12  
- Jordan Stabinsky 0 0 0 2  
4 Joseph Snyder 27 30 57 4  
3 Josh Bouhl 35 25 60 10  
6 Josh Buck 29 15 44 14  
1 Josh Chmura 0 0 0 0  
1 Josh Foreman 0 2 2 6  
1 Josh Fritz 2 1 3 2  
- Josh Graul 0 0 0 0  
1 Josh Hanaway 2 0 2 0  
6 Josh Hayes 5 35 40 10  

11/G Josh Leas  299 191 490 68 1 
1 Josh Lutz 0 3 3 2  
3 Josh Miller  10 6 16 0  

14/G Josh Witman (G) 482 301 783 34 6 
G Justin Epler 0 2 2 0  
17 Justin Flamini 124 112 236 98 3 
3 Justin Glenn 5 3 8 4  
9 Justin Leas  180 243 423 128 5 
1 Justin Lindenmuth 0 2 2 0  
1 Justin Miller 8 3 11 0  
G Justin Showalter (G) 0 0 0 0  
1 Justin Slaughter 1 4 5 6  
G Kadin Christinson (G) 0 0 0 0  
3 Katie Waltz 1 1 2 6  
14 Keith Gordan 83 115 198 36 1 
5 Keith Oberly 2 2 4 6 1 
20 Keith Sauder 151 121 272 187 4 
4 Ken Patterson 14 12 26 16  
4 Kenny Merk 3 5 8 0  
1 Kent Halsey 2 1 3 6  
5 Kerry Alfiero 16 7 23 2  
1 Kevin Bowman 4 0 4 2  
2 Kevin Meers 24 15 39 4  

2/G Kevin Welch (G) 7 3 10 0 1 
1 Kevin Yorks 8 1 9 0  
13 Kevin Young 57 82 139 64 1 
4 Kody Matthes 11 10 21 32  
1 Kollin Brakefield 10 5 15 4  
21 Konnar Meier 134 212 246 26 6 
1 Koti Dunlap 12 7 19 2  
2 Kurtis Martin 19 19 38 2  
2 Kylar Meier 10 2 12 0  
6 Kyle Bielhart 27 17 44 2  
17 Kyle Brandt 193 147 340 62 4 
1 Kyle Dorwart 6 6 12 4  
1 Kyle Haley 0 1 1 0  
1 Kyle Joseph 0 2 2 0  
4 Kyle Rissell 34 34 68 34  
3 Kyle Sauder 40 12 52 12 1 
1 Kyle White 7 6 13 0  
2 Larry Boone 5 5 10 0  
2 Lee Hirneisen 8 19 27 4  
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5 Leo Kalwiter 26 28 54 2 2 
8 Logan Henne 103 107 210 36 1 
7 Logan Silvius 47 46 91 16  
1 Luke Groff 0 2 2 2  
1 Luke Mariano 1 2 3 0  
9 Luke Stine 28 27 55 22  
1 Luke Vogel 1 0 1 2  
1 Mark Davies 3 1 4 4  
2 Mark Grebe 0 10 10 2  
1 Mark Heckman 3 4 7 2  
5 Mark Stern 79 51 130 20 1 
7 Marty Flannery 113 104 217 54 5 
9 Marty Monson 70 34 104 52  
1 Marty Obrien 9 7 16 2  
13 Matt Carter 270 200 470 36 4 
1 Matt Engle 50 40 90 0  
1 Matt Fetter 2 3 5 0  
1 Matt Heg 10 5 15 2  
3 Matt Hegarty 9 1 10 4  
G Matt Hilbert 0 0 0 0  
6 Matt Kline 50 34 84 0  
1 Matt Koch 2 0 2 0  
1 Matt Langdon 4 2 6 0  
1 Matt Light 0 8 6 2  
1 Matt Lukasewyck 7 2 9 4  
5 Matt Mchugh 70 29 99 26 1 
1 Matt Mekolon 2 1 3 0  
1 Matt Peters 17 15 32 2 1 
1 Matt Rollman 5 2 7 0  
1 Matt Silcox 18 20 38 6  
1 Matt Smith 0 0 0 0  
1 Matt Whitely 1 2 3 2  
15 Matt Yocum 39 77 116 12 2 
2 Matthew Kline 15 9 24 4  
1 Max Rey 1 1 2 0  
17 Michael Cafoncelli 205 113 321 62 1 
1 Michael Lambert 0 1 1 2  
1 Michael Ulrich 0 0 0 0  
14 Mike Anderson 101 123 224 32  

24/G Mike Cox (G) 50 121 171 135 4 
1 Mike Frymoyer 2 0 2 4  
1 Mike Garverich 0 6 6 2 1 
8 Mike Hendel 28 13 41 10  
G Mike Klinger 0 0 0 0 1 

0/4 Mike Klingler (G) 0 1 1 0  
5 Mike Korman 36 12 48 12  
2 Mike Kozzi 11 16 27 0  
3 Mike Lambert 2 2 4 0  
G Mike Miller (G) 0 10 10 1 2 
13 Mike Piontek 30 33 63 4 1 
1 Mike Rotiske 1 0 1 0  
1 Mike Rowley 8 2 10 0  
21 Mike Sallade 234 218 452 114 5 
5 Mike Simonelli 109 28 137 8 1 
G Mike Stern (G) 0 10 10 2 3 
4 Mike Tomlinson 14 11 25 6  
1 Mike Trainer 3 2 5 0  
3 Mike Ulrich 17 12 29 22  
1 Mike Weaver 0 0 0 0  



1 Mike Whitehead 5 2 7 0  
2 Mike Young 1 5 6 6  
4 Mitch Bensinger 61 34 95 10  
1 Mitchell Saadi 3 4 7 4  
16 Nate Crammer 353 192 545 20 4 
1 Nate Flankin 0 0 0 0  
1 Nate Franklin 1 0 1 0  
1 Nate Haller 6 6 12 6  

1/G Nate Horning 0 3 3 0 1 
28 Nate Leaman 569 265 834 134 3 
1 Nate Miller 0 0 0 0  

4/G Nate Moore (G) 26 32 58 2 2 
11 Nate Schreiner 87 75 162 32 3 
G Nathan Briggs (G) 0 9 9 8 3 
5 Nathan Martin 15 9 24 50  
2 Nathan Nelson 18 12 30 2  

14/G Nathaniel Screpesi 124 121 245 214 4 
2 Nicholas Davies 6 2 8 2  
2 Nick Bampton 3 5 8 0  
G Nick Bunce (G) 4 3 7 0  
2 Nick Fiucci 10 4 14 0 1 
4 Nick Lanzilotti 84 57 141 44 2 
4 Nick Nudy 134 43 177 30 1 
1 Norman Nolt 12 8 20 0 1 
6 Obed Feliciano 14 12 26 21  
- Pat Alfiero 2 1 3 2  
1 Pat Eliot 6 2 8 2  
1 Pat Jenkins 0 4 4 2  
4 Pat Murphy 58 21 79 10 1 
G Pat Noecker (G) 0 47 47 6 5 
5 Pat Stevenson 12 16 28 14  
2 Paul Kutzler 13 2 15 7 1 
- Paul Pacana 2 1 3 0  

12/G Paul Sauer 320 126 446 80 1 
3 Phillip Miller 8 0 8 4  
1 Preston Shehan 18 14 32 2  

0/2 Rachel Deibler 0 0 0 0  
10/G Randy Heller (G) 105 64 168 16  

1 Randy Leisey 3 1 4 2  
1 Ray Bowen 7 1 8 2 1 
2 Ray Neff 12 3 15 8  
18 Ray Neider 58 90 148 52  
2 Richie Garverich 37 10 47 4 1 
13 Richie Lepera 93 158 251 40 4 
1 Rick Vukovic 3 0 3 0  
1 Ricky Beck 1 0 1 0  
12 Robby Schaeffer 402 275 677 63 1 
19 Rod Braun 14 50 64 117 1 
7 Roger Johnson 62 32 94 26  
2 Rusty Carter 21 16 37 14  
6 Ryan Clay 121 78 199 58 1 
2 Ryan Cupo 10 12 22 10  
1 Ryan Getrost 2 1 3 2  
13 Ryan Gray 63 164 227 24 1 
G Ryan Groff 0 0 0 0  
8 Ryan Groth 124 71 195 2  
1 Ryan Hartman 0 0 0 0  
15 Ryan Holloway  426 304 730 48 6 
- Ryan Howard 5 1 6 4  
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1 Ryan Lannon 0 0 0 0  
- Ryan Marks 0 0 0 0  
1 Ryan McDermott 2 8 10 0  
1 Ryan McGuinness 3 1 4 0  
27 Ryan Meck 172 209 381 92 4 
4 Ryan Miller 18 19 37 4  
1 Ryan Reich 1 0 1 0  
1 Ryan Shoemaker 2 4 6 0  
1 Ryan Waltermeyer 4 2 6 2  
15 Sam Hendel 363 251 614 24 5 
1 Sam Miller 13 13 26 0 1 
2 Scott Caldwell 48 47 95 6  
7 Scott Faust 46 51 97 44 1 
1 Scott Fisher 0 1 1 16  
G Scott Gola (G) 0 5 5 0 2 
G Scott Hinks (G) 0 0 0 0  
1 Scott Long 2 2 4 0  
1 Scott McCool 1 0 1 0  
4 Scott Meyer 15 12 27 6  
1 Scott Wadsworth 4 1 5 2  
2 Scott Yole 22 31 53 0 1 
1 Sean Brown  0 2 2 8  
4 Sean Finkbiner 55 61 116 12 1 
2 Sean Grady 2 3 5 2  
1 Sean McCourt 0 0 0 0  
16 Sean Renshaw  28 40 68 28  
1 Seth Mull 3 3 6 2  
9 Shane Allen 326 184 510 74 2 
7 Shane Beck 44 23 67 14  
7 Shane Ekis 22 21 43 26  
4 Shane Haldeman 33 17 50 6 1 
4 Shane Olanin  3 2 5 6  
2 Shane Palmer 13 3 16 0  
10 Shawn Mchugh 186 125 311 22 2 
2 Shawn Moore 29 21 50 4  
3 Shawn Parsons 24 20 45 10  
G Sky Delaughter (G) 1 3 4 0  
1 Spencer Sheldon 2 2 4 2  
2 Spencer Weyant 17 19 36 2  
5 Stephen Baker 12 9 21 0  
- Stephen Wenrich 0 1 1 0  
9 Steve Dempsey 25 17 42 6  
1 Steve Ent 1 3 4 0  
8 Steve Ganster 171 118 289 16  
9 Steve Hiem 32 18 50 22  
G Steve Hughes (G) 0 0 0 0  
G Steve Ippolita (G) 0 0 0 0  
4 Steve Lambert 23 11 34 4 1 
16 Steve Zerbe 300 151 451 18  
- Steven Kueny-Rong. 0 0 0 0  
1 Tai Stern 18 22 40 2 1 
24 Taylor Gibson 232 209 441 66 3 
1 Terrence Breen 7 4 11 12  
19 Tim Harvan 148 121 269 60 5 
2 Tim Levan 2 1 3 6  
9 Tim Missimer 190 161 351 6 2 
1 Tim Repsik 0 1 1 0  
1 Tim Rutherford 0 0 0 0  
2 Tim Walters 3 0 3 4  
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4 Tim Wanner 20 20 40 20 2 
3 TJ Plaugher 60 54 114 32  
2 TJ Yasso 14 8 22 8  
2 Todd Grillo 5 4 9 4  
1 Tom Hendel 1 3 4 0  
8 Tom Lambert 20 12 32 14 1 
3 Tommy Focht 7 10 17 8  
10 Tony Scavone 51 66 117 16 1 

18/G Travis Heist (G) 104 230 334 58 16 
- Travis Royer 0 0 0 0  
3 Travis Spitler 15 21 36 4  
6 Travis Weaver 101 48 149 28  
1 Trevor Lambert 2 1 3 2  
6 Trevor Martin 75 57 132 2 1 
10 Trevor Seibel 159 118 281 24 4 
G Trey Stern 0 0 0 0 1 
7 Trina Fichthorn 54 48 102 20 2 
5 Ty Moody 81 35 116 6 1 
15 Tyler Braun 84 64 148 50 1 
1 Tyler Dunlap 3 0 3 2 1 
1 Tyler Endy 5 6 11 0  
- Tyler Gallagher 1 1 2 0  
1 Tyler Knauer 6 2 8 2  
3 Tyler Rambo 18 5 23 12  
8 Tyler Smith  109 53 162 30  
8 Tyler Werner 137 61 198 4 2 
5 Vince Cesario 15 56 71 16 1 
5 Vincent DeCarlo 30 26 56 28  
5 Zach James 57 72 129 8  
2 Zach Kozzi 36 12 48 16  
1 Zach Marks 17 10 27 4  
2 Zach Schrum 3 2 5 0  
3 Zack Lesher 30 40 70 4 1 
8 Zack Rohrbach 324 183 507 22  
8 Zack Shaver 13 20 33 8  
3 Zack Strenger 14 11 25 4  
1 Zack Stricker 2 5 7 0 1 
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Skateaway Adult Hockey league (SAHL) 
Career Goalie Stats - Active Goalies or Min. 100 games played 

 
Rank Name/Seasons GP GA Shots GAA % W-L-T-OTL Champ. 

1 Nate Horning - 1 12 34 269 2.83 87.4 11-1-0-0 1 
2 Nate Briggs – 11 168 1/2 677 3935 4.01 82.8 99-66-1-4 3 
3 Bobby Lee - 3 39 161 867 4.12 81.5 26-13-0-0 1 
4 Travis Heist - 31 623 2603 16751 4.17 84.5 409-188-3-20   10 
5 Justin Showalter - 7 94 399 1770 4.24 77.5 59-41-0-2  
6 Nathaniel Screpesi - 3 51 221 1320 4.33 83.3 22-27-0-0  
7 Mike Cox - 10 220 1/3 1002 4540 4.54 78.0 125-90-0-6 2 

8R Mike Miller - 11 171 783 4272 4.57 81.7 98-69-0-4 3 
9 Dan Witman - 14 172 1/3 806 4019 4.67 80.7 106-63-1-1 3 
10 Jesse Schiepan - 20 321 1/3 1527 8764 4.75 82.6 169-139-0-10 3 
11 Al Williams Jr. - 20 303 1465 7613 4.83 80.8 129-155-1-12 2 

12R Scott Gola - 9 171 836 4342 4.88 80.8 74-96-0-3 2 
13 Chris Wright - 8 148 734 4304 4.95 83.0 102-43-0-4 2 

14R Pat Noecker - 22 347 1/3 1808 10046 5.20 82.1 164-165-1-14 5 
15 Mike Stern - 13 231 1/3 1216 5844 5.25 79.2 116-108-1-4 3 
16 Eric Gottshall - 22 342 1853 8773 5.41 79.0 155-204-1-12 2 
17 Katrina Hill - 1 13 71 315 5.46 77.5 2-11-0-0  
18 Josh Leas - 1 15 83 358 5.53 76.9 7-8-0-0  
19 Randy Heller - 6 134 1/3 743 3626 5.53 79.6 64-70-0-1  
20 Brandon Wagaman - 15 303 1/3 1752 8413 5.77 79.2 140-153-0-5 1 
21 Mike Klinger - 6 75 434 2032 5.78 78.7 28-47-0-0 1 

22R Nate Moore - 13 188 1114 5112 5.92 68.3 99-86-0-4 2 
23 Booger Adams - 2 36 236 1051 6.46 77.3 10-26-0-0  
24 Rachel Deibler - 3 44 290 1079 6.59 73.2 10-34-0-0  
25 Trey Stern - 2 40 269 960 6.72 72.0 14-26-0-0 1 
26 Chris Fisher - 9 82 2/3   557 2058 6.73 73.0 34-49-0-0  
27 Adam Schmidt - 6 54 1/3 419 1583 7.71 73.6 14-37-0-4  
28 Dan Sandt - 1 14 126 427 9.00 70.5 1-12-0-1  
         

R - Retired 
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Skateaway Adult Hockey league (SAHL) 
Goalie Career Stats – Non-Active 

 
Rank Name/Seasons GP GA Shots GAA % W-L-T-OTL Champ. 

1 Jason Rohrbach 2 2 57 1.00 96.5 2-0-0-0  
2 Bob Angstadt 1 2 14 2.00 85.8 1-0-0-0  
3 Devin Docherty - 1 5 13 105 2.60 87.7 4-0-1-0  
4 Trevor Seibel 1 3 23 3.00 87.0 0-1-0-0  
5 Dennis Martz - 1 9 2/3 30 202 3.10 85.2 5-3-1-0  
6 Ryan Groff  - 1 9 29 197 3.22 85.3 4-5-0-0  
7 Devin Williams 7 24 169 3.42 85.8 6-1-0-0  
8 Brian O’ Mara - 1 20 69 493 3.45 86.1 11-8-0-1  
9 Kollin Brakefield 3 11 50 3.67 78.0 1-2-0-0  

10 Adam Keeley - 2 39 145 984 3.71 85.3 22-15-0-2  
11 Scott Hinks - 1 19 74 420 3.89 82.4 9-10-0-0  
12 Gary Hurwitz 2 8 59 4.00 86.5 1-1-0-0  
13 Jeff Bohler 1 4 23 4.00 82.7 1-0-0-0  
14 Patty Mengle 1 4 19 4.00 79.0 1-0-0  
15 Dan Capato 10 46 273 4.60 83.2 6-4-0-0  
16 John Martin 4 28 123 4.67 77.3 0-3-0-1  
17 Jon Capato 1 5 26 5.00 80.8 1-0-0-0  
18 Brandon Adams 2 10 37 5.00 73.0 1-1-0-0  
19 Chad Fletcher - 2 22 114 657 5.18 82.7 11-7-1-3  
20 Joe DiNapoli - 5 53 1/3 277 1571 5.19 82.4 22-27-1-3 1 
21 Paul Sauer - 3 59 307 1783 5.20 82.8 21-38-0-0  
22 Bruce Reppert 5 26 97 5.20 73.2 4-1-0  
23 Kevin Welch - 3 42 222 1125 5.28 80.3 12-26-0-4  
24 Derrek Rhoads - 1 20 106 503 5.30 79.0 11-9-0-0  
25 Jim Delaughter 5 27 95 5.40 71.6 3-1-0-1  
26 Jim Figarola - 5 69 1/3 409 1745 5.89 76.6  29-36-2-1  
27 Steve Hughes 2 12 59 6.00 79.7 1-1-0-0  
28 Andy Kaucher - 1 12 72 268 6.00 73.2 4-8-0-0  
29 Shane Beck 1 6 20 6.00 70.0 0-1-0-0  
30 Matt Hilbert - 2 20 121 462 6.05 83.9 9-11-0-0  
31 Alan Kliewer - 2 36 226 879 6.27 74.3 25-10-0-1  
32 Joel Treier 3 19 88 6.33 78.5 0-3-0-0  
33 James Epler - 1 17 109 318 6.41 65.8 2-15-0-0  
34 Joe Moser 2 13 52 6.50 75.0 0-1-1-0  
35 Josh Daccardi 2 13 43 6.50 69.8 1-1-0-0  
36 Sky Delaughter - 1 10 1/3 71 280 6.87 74.7 3-7-0-0  
37 Josh Witman - 2 18 125 533 6.94 76.6 2-16-0-0   
38 Bob Bohner 1 7 27 7.00 74.1 0-1-0  
39 Jason Wright - 1 10 71 356 7.10 80.1 1-7-1-1  
40 Ryan Meck 5 36 158 7.20 77.3 1-3-0-1  
41 Cody Miller - 1 10 75 165 7.50 65.8 2-8-0-0  
42 Corey Reazor 2 15 59 7.50 74.6 1-1-0-0  
43 Andrew Martz - 1 10 77 271 7.70 71.6 3-7-0-0 1 
44 Cody Shaffer 1 8 25 8.00 68.0 0-1-0-0  
45 Mike Layti 1 8 24 8.00 66.7 0-1-0  
46 George Kazmierczak 1 8 20 8.00 60.0 0-1-0-0  
47 John Yeager - 1 10 84 346 8.40 75.8 1-9-0-0  
48 Derek Dillman - 1 11 93 330 8.45 71.9 3-8-0-0  
49 Dennis Donetti - 1 15 129 541 8.60 66.2 4-11-0-0  
50 Ricky Beck 3 26 92 8.67 71.8 0-3-0-0  
51 Greg Ross 2 18 56 9.00 67.9 1-1-0-0  
52 Joe Lupia 5 46 115 9.20 60.0 0-4-0-1  
53 Andy Slichter - 2 42 2/3 414 1267 9.70 67.4 2-40-1-0  
54 Caine Stednitz 1 10 40 10.00 75.0 1-0-0-0  
55 Brad Roche 4 40 103 10.00 61.2 0-4-0-0  
56 TJ Plaugher 1 10 24 10.00 58.4 0-1-0-0  
57 Chad Zimmerman 1 10 22 10.00 54.6 0-1-0-0  
58 Adam Roth 1 10 22 10.00 54.6 0-1-0-0  
59 Steve Ippolita - 1 9 1/3 97 303 10.39 68.0 0-10-0-0  
60 Nick Bunce - 1 6 1/3 66 182 10.40 63.8 0-7-0-0  
61 Sean Renshaw 3 1/3 36 102 10.81 64.8 0-2-0-1  
62 Kyle Rissell 1 12 25 12.00 52.0 0-1-0-0  
63 Kadin Christinson 1 13 24 13.00 45.9 0-1-0-0  
64 Adam Winters 1 17 42 17.00 60.0 0-1-0-0  

 



 
SKATEAWAY ADULT HOCKEY LEAGUE (SAHL) SEASON CHAMPIONS: 
 
SAHL Season Champions: Winter 2009 - 2010 (6 Teams) (#1) 
Hatrick Swayze: Jesse Quinn, Ray Bowen, Sean Finkbiner, Jeff Green, Zack Lesher, Scott Yole, Mike Stern 
 
SAHL Season Champions: Summer 2010 (6 Teams)(#2) 
Lancaster Avenue Lumberjacks: Justin Leas, Josh Witman, Bob Angstadt, Brett Steffe, Casey Witman,  
Joe Kozub, Jason Rozum, Nate Moore 
 
SAHL Season Champions: Fall 2010 (8 Teams)(#3) 
(A Div.) Lancaster Avenue Lumberjacks: Justin Leas, Josh Witman, Bob Angstadt, Brett Steffe,  
Casey Witman, Joe Kozub, Jason Rozum, Dennis Martz, Nate Moore 
(B Div.) Virginville Hotel: Paul Kutzler, Even Henne, Glen Murphy, Pat Murphy, Matt Peters, Zach James,  
Logan Henne, Mike Stern 
 
SAHL Season Champions: Winter 2010/2011 (7a / 5b)(12 Teams)(#4) 
(A Div.) Ring Sting: Jeff Columbo, Travis Heist, Nate Leaman, Ryan Holloway, Jeff Missimer, Brandon Holloway,  
Matt Carter, Chris Fichthorn, Mike Miller 
(B Div.) Bushwhackers: Jim Keller, Adam Dreibelbis, Chris Prosser, Jim Mellon, Abel Wolle, Leo Kalwiter,  
Brandon Adams, Dave McCammitt, Eric Gottshall 
 
SAHL Season Champions: Summer 2011 (7 Teams)(#5) 
Team Bro & Sons: Tim Missimer, John Martz, Dennis Martz, Tim Harvan, Bruce Reppert, Chris Fichthorn,  
Jeff Missimer, Jared Martz, Andrew Martz, Travis Heist 
 
SAHL Season Champions: Fall 2011 (3a / 6b)(9 Teams)(#6) 
(A Div.) Ring Sting: Jeff Columbo, Travis Heist, Ryan Holloway, Brandon Holloway, Matt Carter,  
Marty Flannery, Richie Lepera, Bob Angstadt, Mike Miller 
(B Div.) Bushwhackers: Andy Cook, Jim Keller, Jesse Quinn, Adam Driebelbis, Chris Prosser, Cory Lyons,  
Shawn Mchugh, Jon Schriener, Nate Schriener, Eric Gottshall 
 
SAHL Season Champions: Winter 2011/2012 (13 Teams)(#7) 
(A Div.) Negro Music: Josh Witman, Mike Sallade, Jason Rozum, Casey Witman, Jeffery Graham, Brett Steffe, 
 Jeff Megonigal, Nick Lanzilotti, Chris Wright 
(B Div.) Roller Dogz: Sam Hendel, Chris Prosser, Bruce Hawthorne, Brandon Adams, Devin Docherty,  
Matt Carter, Dave McCammitt, Leo Kalwiter, Travis Heist 
 
SAHL Season Champions: Summer 2012(4a / 7b)(11 Teams)(#8) 
(A Div.) Negro Music: Josh Witman, Mike Sallade, Jason Rozum, Casey Witman, Jeffery Graham, 
 Brett Steffe, Jeff Megonigal, Nick Lanzilotti, Chris Wright 
(B Div.) Shillington Stars: Devin Docherty, Trina Ficthorn, Derrek Rhoads, Dennis Martz, Mike Sallade,  
Jason Rozum, Chris Auchenbach, Brandon Holloway, Travis Heist 
 
SAHL Season Champions: Fall 2012 (5a / 8b)(13 Teams)(#9) 
(A Div.) Ring Sting: Jeff Columbo, Ryan Holloway, Brandon Holloway, Jimmy Westwood, Shane Allen,  
Marty Flannery, Richie Lepera, Bob Angstadt, Dan Witman, Pat Noecker 
(B Div.) Flying Hellfish: Cory Lyons, Mark Stern, Tim Missimer, Jeff Missimer, Brett Koslow, Richie Garverich,  
Jim Keller, Bob Angstadt, Mike Stern 
 
SAHL Season Champions: Winter 2012-2013 (5a / 10b)(15 Teams)(#10) 
(A Div.) Ring Sting: Jeff Columbo, Ryan Holloway, Doug Fries, Jimmy Westwood, Shane Allen, Marty Flannery,  
Richie Lepera, Bob Angstadt, Dan Witman, Pat Noecker 
(B Div.) Shillington Stars: Sam Hendel, Tim Harvan, Justin Flamini, Derrek Rhoads, Dennis Martz, Mike Sallade,  
Jason Rozum, Gary Hurwitz, Travis Heist 
 
 
 
 



 
SKATEAWAY ADULT HOCKEY LEAGUE (SAHL) SEASON CHAMPIONS: 
 
SAHL Season Champions: Summer 2013 (5a / 8b)(13 teams)(#11) 
(A Div.) Ring Sting: Jeff Columbo, Ryan Holloway, Doug Fries, Jimmy Westwood, Shane Allen, Marty Flannery,  
Richie Lepera, Bob Angstadt, Dan Witman, Pat Noecker 
(B Div.) Shillington Stars: Sam Hendel, Tim Harvan, Justin Flamini, Derrek Rhoads, Dennis Martz, Mike Sallade,  
Jason Rozum, Matt Mchugh, Shawn Mchugh, Travis Heist 
 
SAHL Season Champions: Fall 2013 (4a / 10b)(14 Teams)(#12) 
(A Div.) Ring Sting: Jeff Columbo, Ryan Holloway, Doug Fries, Marty Flannery, Kurtis Martin,  
Bob Angstadt, Dan Witman, Pat Noecker 
(B Div.) Halifax Highlanders: Devin Docherty, Trina Fichthorn, Dennis Martz, Corey Miller, Dan Capato,  
Andy Martz, Tim Harvan, Mike Miller 
 
SAHL Season Champions: Winter 2014 (4a / 10b / 6c)(20 Teams)(#13) 
(A Div.) Lancaster Avenue Lumberjacks: Travis Heist, Justin Leas, Nate Crammer, Josh Witman, Corey Miller,  
Sam Hendel, Justin Flamini, Dennis Martz, Dan Kasper, Devin Docherty 
(B Div.) C + D Hockey: Dennis Martz, Corey Miller, Dan Capato, Andy Martz, Tim Harvan,  
Stephen Baker, Jesse Schiepan 
(C Div.) Gibson & Friends: Taylor Gibson, Adam Dreibelbis, Brandon Adams, Jake Hultberg, Trevor Seibel,  
 Keith Sauder, Kyle Brandt, Mike Cox 
 
SAHL Season Champions: Summer 2014 (3a / 10b / 8c)(21 Teams)(#14) 
(A Div.) Lancaster Avenue Lumberjacks: Travis Heist, Joe DiNapoli, Justin Leas, Nate Crammer,  
Corey Miller, Dennis Martz, Dan Kasper, Paul Sauer, Dan Capato, Anthony Weitzel 
(B Div.) Tenley’s Kittens: Dennis Martz, Corey Miller, Dan Capato, Andy Martz, Brad Zunski,  
Cody Williams, Devon Weaver, Travis Heist, Jesse Schiepan 
(C Div.) Roller Dogz: Travis Heist, Nate Briggs. Konnar Meier, Ryan Clay, Brandon Koharcheck,  
Hans Shollenberger, Keith Gordan, Bryan Gold, Matt Yocum, Austin Barrett. 
 
SAHL Season Champions: Fall 2014 (8b / 10c)(18 Teams)(#15) 
(B Div.)  Evil Empire: Travis Heist, Sam Hendel, Connor Vincent, Konnar Meier, Brandon Koharcheck, Ryan Meck,  
Andrew Cox, Hans Shollenberger, Adam Forrer, Derrek Rhoads 
(C Div.) Roller Dogz: Travis Heist, Konnar Meier, Nate Briggs, Austin Barrett, Brandon Koharcheck,  
Nathaniel Screpesi, Tyler Braun, Geoff Beatrice, Ryan Meck, Nick Fiucci 
 
SAHL Season Champions: Winter 2015 (8b / 12c)(20 Teams)(#16) 
(B Div.) Healthy Scratch: Dan Capato, Corey Miller, Austin Griffith, Bobby Lee, Chase Henne, Geoff Beatrice,  
Kyle Brandt, Scott Gola, Brad Zunski 
(C Div.) Splittin Wood: Taylor Gibson, Brandon Adams, Mike Cox, Dustin Martin, Trevor Martin, Derrek Rhoads,  
Kevin Welch, Jesse Schiepan, Norman Nolt, Brad Teeters 
 
SAHL Season Champions: Summer 2015 (7a /12c)(19Teams)(#17) 
(A Div.) Angry Pirates: Austin Griffith, Bobby Lee, Anthony Weitzel, Jason Rozum, Adam Dreibelbis, Billy Mulligan,  
Eric Refford, Nate Schreiner, Tim Wanner, Pat Noecker 
(C Div.) Who Farted: Mike Cox, Trevor Seibel, Keith Sauder, Kyle Sauder, Tyler Werner, Evan Henne, Vince Cesario,  
Nate Schriener, Alex Seibel, Bobby Lee 
 
SAHL Season Champions: Fall 2015 (4a /8b /8c)(20Teams)(#18) 
(A Div.) Deez  Pucks: Nate Crammer, Corey Miller, Dan Capato,  Jake Hultberg, Kyle Brandt,  
Ryan Meck, Scott Gola 
(B Div.) Super Back Door, No Baby: Bobby Lee, Billy Mulligan, Andy Sowers, Ryan Gray, Brett Steffe,  
Graham Jones, Brandon Wagaman, Jeffery Graham 

 (C Div.) Roller Dogz: Travis Heist, Konnar Meier, Andrew Cox, Ty Moody, Nathaniel Screpesi, Matt Yocum, 
 Tony Scavone, Nate Briggs, Brandon Adams 

 
 
 
 



 
SKATEAWAY ADULT HOCKEY LEAGUE (SAHL) SEASON CHAMPIONS: 
 
SAHL Season Champions: Winter 2016 (6a /8b /9c)(21Teams)(#19) 
(A Div.) No Gola: Michael Cafoncelli, Nate Crammer, Corey Miller, Dan Capato, Jake Hultberg,  
Kyle Brandt, Ryan Meck, Geoff Beatrice, Jesse Schiepan 
(B Div.) Deflated Skates: Trevor Seibel, Keith Sauder, Mike Cox, Al Williams, Dave McCammitt,  
Brandon Adams, Scott Faust, Chris Auchenbach, Cody Williams 

 (C Div.) Who Farted: Trevor Seibel, Keith Sauder, Mike Cox, Devon Weaver, Tyler Werner, Evan Henne,  
Adam Dreibelbis, Zack Stricker, Al Williams 
 
SAHL Season Champions: Summer 2016 (4a /8b /9c)(21 Teams)(#20) 
(A Div.) Slodangles: Josh, Witman, Nick Nudy, Andy Sowers, Matt Carter, Nate Leaman, Andrew Cox, Anthony 
Weitzel, Brandon Wagaman 
(B Div.) Evil Empire Strikes Back: Travis Heist, Jake Stiemer, Devin Docherty, Andy Martz, Adam Forrer,  
Ian Bolles, Konnar Meier, Nathaniel Screpesi, Brandon Koharcheck, 
(C Div.) Male Bonding: Cory McCall, Tai Stern, Trey Stern, Jeff Young, Jason Rozum, Rod Braun,  
Tom Lambert, Adam Roth, Steve Lambert, Michael Piontek, Keith Oberly 
 
SAHL Season Champions: Fall 2016 (4a /6b /8c)(18 Teams)(#21) 
(A Div.) Team Robby: Robby Schaeffer, Dan Capato, Cory McCall, Corey Miller, Nate Leaman, Brette Steffe, 
Taylor Gibson, Graham Jones, Mike Klinger 
(B Div.) Los Banditos Burritos: Alex Reinhold, Billy Mulligan, Cory McCall, Ethan Lesher, Chris Lutz,  
Mike Simonelli, Jason Rozum, Tyler Dunlap, Nate Horning 
(C Div.) Roller Dogz: Travis Heist, Konnar Meier, Nathaniel Screpesi, Shane Haldeman, Kevin Young, 
 Eric Wily, Brandon Readinger, Sam Miller, Alec Weaver, Jason Lindsley 
 
SAHL Season Champions: Winter 2017 (?a /?b /?c)(? Teams)(#22) 
(A Div.)  
 
(B Div.)  
 
(C Div.)  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Player Career Stats – Top 50 Scoring Leaders 
# Name Goals Assists Points Penalties Champions 
1 Jeff Columbo  469 509 978 56 6 
2 Nate Leaman 569 265 834 134 3 
3 Josh Witman (G) 482 301 783 34 6 
4 Dave McCammitt  560 207 767 122 3 
5 Ryan Holloway  426 304 730 48 6 
6 Andrew Sowers 412 301 713 98 2 
7 Bob Angstadt 336 370 706 122 8 
8 Robby Schaeffer 402 275 677 63 1 
9 Jason Rozum 379 272 651 250 10 
10 Jake Steimer 404 239 643 24 1 
11 Sam Hendel 363 251 614 24 5 
12 Corey Miller 411 196 608 8 9 
13 Brett Steffe 283 272 555 100 6 
14 Nate Crammer 353 192 545 20 4 
15 Dennis Martz 255 271 526 81 10 
16 Shane Allen 326 184 510 74 2 
17 Zack Rohrbach 324 183 507 22  
18 Anthony Weitzel 331 159 490 68 3 
19 Josh Leas  299 191 490 68 1 
20 Devin Docherty  251 235 486 167 5 
21 Jake Hultberg 263 220 483 50 3 
22 Brandon Holloway 200 276 476 38 5 
23 Brandon Adams 221 250 471 58 6 
24 Matt Carter 270 200 470 36 4 
25 Bruce Hawthorne 315 140 455 20 1 
26 Mike Sallade 234 218 452 114 5 
27 Steve Zerbe 300 151 451 18  
28 Paul Sauer 320 126 446 80 1 
29 Taylor Gibson 232 209 441 66 3 
30 Chris Auchenbach 210 131 432 30 2 
31 Austin Griffith 226 199 425 16 2 
32 Justin Leas  180 243 423 128 5 
33 Andrew Cox 202 202 404 12 3 
34 Dan Capato 198 201 399 30 8 
35 Billy Mulligan 173 221 394 54 3 
36 Jeff Kostival 252 141 393 42  
37 Jim Keller 218 175 393 66 3 
38 Ryan Meck 172 209 381 92 4 
39 Bobby Lee 233 142 375 12 4 
40 Ben Sarro 257 109 366 18  
41 Adam Dreibelbis  151 211 362 65 5 
42 Tim Missimer 190 161 351 6 2 
43 Derrek Rhoads (G) 181 165 346 30 5 
44 Kyle Brandt 193 147 340 62 4 
45 Travis Heist (G) 104 230 334 58 16 
46 Alex Quaintance 255 66 321 6  
47 Michael Cafoncelli 205 113 321 62 1 
48 Shawn Mchugh 186 125 311 22 2 
49 Jimmy Westwood 184 112 296 22 2 
50 Steve Ganster 171 118 289 16  
 
 
 
 
 



Player Career Stats – Top 51-100 Scoring Leaders 
# Name Goals Assists Points Penalties Champions 
51 Brandon Shoemaker 168 120 288 14  
52 Jeff Graham 190 191 281 20 3 
53 Trevor Seibel 159 118 281 24 4 
54 Keith Sauder 151 121 272 187 4 
55 Tim Harvan 148 121 269 60 5 
56 Richie Lepera 93 158 251 40 4 
57 Konnar Meier 134 212 246 26 6 
58 Nathaniel Screpesi 124 121 245 214 4 
59 Evan Henne 145 94 239 72 3 
60 Adam Forrer 132 105 237 28 2 
61 Justin Flamini 124 112 236 98 3 
62 Alex Homa  166 69 235 100  
63 Dustin Martin 144 88 232 4 1 
64 Ryan Gray 63 164 227 24 1 
65 Cory McCall 151 74 225 6 3 
66 Joe Moser  126 98 224 10  
67 Mike Anderson 101 123 224 32  
68 Dan Kasper 108 112 220 48 2 
69 Marty Flannery 113 104 217 54 5 
70 Christian Galloway 116 97 213 2  
71 Logan Henne 103 107 210 36 1 
72 Casey Witman  110 100 209 34 4 
73 Jon Schreiner 120 85 205 140 1 
74 Ryan Clay 121 78 199 58 1 
75 Keith Gordan 83 115 198 36 1 
76 Tyler Werner 137 61 198 4 2 
77 Ryan Groth 124 71 195 2  
78 Andrew Martz (G) 102 89 191 78 5 
79 Brett Koslow 91 99 190 20 1 
80 Brandon Pike 114 74 188 14  
81 Jeff Missimer 103 83 186 66 3 
82 Nick Nudy 134 43 177 30 1 
83 Mike Cox (G) 50 121 171 135 4 
84 Brandon Koharcheck 109 59 168 20 4 
85 Randy Heller (G) 105 64 168 16  
86 Alex Good 106 57 163 24  
87 Nate Schreiner 87 75 162 32 3 
88 Tyler Smith  109 53 162 30  
89 Jameson Goss 84 76 160 34  
90 Ethan Haas 97 61 158 10  
91 Dan Opdenaker 101 54 155 14  
92 Eric Refford 72 81 153 24 1 
93 Travis Weaver 101 48 149 28  
94 Ray Neider 58 90 148 52  
95 Tyler Braun 84 64 148 50 1 
96 Brandon Allen 86 55 141 8  
97 Nick Lanzilotti 84 57 141 44 2 
98 Kevin Young 57 82 139 64 1 
99 Mike Simonelli 109 28 137 8 1 

100 Cody Williams 80 56 136 24 2 
 
 
 
 
 

http://www.pointstreak.com/players/print/playerpage.html?playerid=9167647&seasonid=15365


 
 
 
 
 
 


